S/HS-WP Series
Outdoor Strobes and Horn/Strobes
8830057 - REV B   •   3/15  PAGE 1 OF 4
Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC   •   St. Louis, MO   •    Tech Support: 866-956-1211 / Customer Service: 866-572-3005    •   www.pottersignal.com
Application
The S/HS-WP Series Outdoor Signals are wall mount, low profile
strobes and horn/strobes that offer dependable audible and visual
alarms for warning and emergency notification in outdoor locations.

HSLP-24PWR 4890066 Red-Plain 70-82 100 Low Profile
HSLP-24PWW 4890067 Off-White-Plain 70-82 100 Low Profile
Model Designations
*Operating the horn in this mode at this voltage will result in not meeting
the minimum ANSI/UL 464 reverberant sound level required for public
mode fire protection service. These settings are acceptable only for
private mode fire alarm use. Use the high dBA setting for public mode
application (not applicable when using the chime tone. The chime tone
is always private mode).
NOTE: For unfiltered FWR ratings, see installation manual.
“W” = Wall Mount
“R” = Red Face Plate
“W”=Off - White Face Plate
“P”= Plain (Note: Plain units are non-returnable)
“LP”= Low Profile (WPLPBB Enclosure)
S/HS-WP Series
Outdoor Strobes and Horn/Strobes
8830057 - REV B   •   3/15  PAGE 3 OF 4
Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC   •   St. Louis, MO   •   Tech Support: 866-956-1211 / Customer Service: 866-572-3005    •   www.pottersignal.com
Tone
Switch Position
3 4 5
Mechanical Temporal 3 ON ON ON
Mechanical - Continuous OFF ON ON
2400Hz - Temporal 3 ON OFF ON
2400Hz - Continuous OFF OFF ON
Chime - Temporal 3 ON ON OFF
Chime - Continuous OFF ON OFF
Whoop ON OFF OFF
Whoop OFF OFF OFF
Tone Switch Locations
Mounting Outdoor Enclosure
NOTES:
• Switch Positions 1 and 2 in the OFF position to select
isolated horn and strobe power inputs
• Switch Position 6 ON = HIGH dBA
• Switch Position 6 OFF = LOW dBA
Super Slide® Mounting Bracket
Allows the installer to pre-wire the system, test for system
supervision, remove the signal head until occupancy, switch
out signals without changing mounting brackets and has
locking edge connector for snap-in-place installation.
Super Slide® Mounting Plate:
Mounts to WPBB Outdoor Enclosure
Super Slide® Mounting Plate:
Mounts to WLPBB Outdoor Enclosure
Checkmate® Instant Voltage
Verification
It is often necessary to confirm the voltage
drop along the line of devices. The access
holes are provided in the back of the
terminal block to allow the voltage to
be measured directly without removing
the device. Typically, this would be done
at the end of the line to confirm design
criteria. Most measurements will be taken
using the S+ and S- locations although
access is provided to other locations.
NOTE: Care should be taken to not
short the test probes.
 8830057 - REV B   •   3/15  PAGE 4 OF 4
Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC   •   St. Louis, MO   •   Tech Support: 866-956-1211 / Customer Service: 866-572-3005   •   www.pottersignal.com
S/HS-WP Series
Outdoor Strobes and Horn/Strobes
Architect and Engineering Specifications
The audible and/or visible signal shall be Potter S/HS-WP Outdoor Series or approved equal and shall be listed by Underwriters Laboratories Inc. per ANSI/
UL 1638 and/or ANSI/UL 464.
The notification appliance (combination audible/visible) shall produce a peak sound output of 100dBA or greater at as measured in an anechoic chamber.
The signaling appliance shall also have the capability to silence the audible signal while leaving the visible signal energized with the use of a single pair